

Posted on October 11, 2007 at 11:07 AM EDT Broward County Crime Commission Announces its Annual Golf Classic

By: Broward County Crime Commission via Business Wire News Releases

The Broward County Crime Commission today announced its 2007 Annual Golf Classic. Proceeds generated at the event will benefit the Broward County Crime Commission's (BCCC) program to combat child predators locally and on the internet.

The BCCC Annual Golf Classic will be held on Monday, October 15, 2007 at the Palm Aire Country Club - Palms Course, at 2600 Palm Aire Drive North in Pompano Beach. Check-in begins at 11:30 am. Tee time will be at 1:00 pm., followed by the Annual Golf Classic Awards Dinner beginning at 6:00 pm.

"Proceeds raised at our Annual Golf Classic will benefit the BCCC's program to address a serious issue that directly impacts the children of Broward County, and we plan to render whatever resources and expertise we can to help stop child predators," said James DePelisi, President of the Broward County Crime Commission.

The Annual Golf Classic registration fee of \$100.00 includes greens fee and cart, a player's gift package, beverages on the course, and the Annual Golf Classic Awards Dinner. In addition to raffle tickets and 50/50's, the event will also feature prizes for the longest drive, closest to pin, and a hole-in-one.

Corporate sponsorships and donations are welcomed.

```
For Golf Registration or additional information, please call:
Paul Rubino
Broward County Crime Commission
954-471-5772 or 954-275-8475
```

About the Broward County Crime Commission (BCCC): Chartered in 1976, the BCCC is a select group of leading criminal justice officials and community leaders whose express purpose is to assist law enforcement and our criminal justice system in its responsibility and endeavors to eliminate crime and corruption in our community. The BCCC offers education, perspective and action to the community and the criminal justice system to improve the quality of public safety in the greater Broward County area. Through its programs the commission fosters community partnerships with businesses, citizen organizations, government officials, and criminal justice

representatives. The BCCC, a non-profit organization, is especially involved with child advocacy programs and offers scholarships to children of the public safety community.

```
Broward County Crime Commission Contact Info:
Telephone: 954-922-2600
Fax: 954-920-8712
Email: <u>bccc@browardcrime.com</u>
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 22-2065, Hollywood, FL 33022
Contacts:
```

Broward County Crime Commission Paul Rubino, 954-471-5772 or 954-275-8475

http://markets.financialcontent.com/stocks/news/read/3453809/Broward_County_Cri me_Commission_Announces_its_Annual_Golf_Classic#ixzz216oc3QWp